Board of Adjustments

October 25, 2016 at 5 p.m.

Commission Chambers « City Hall Second Floor
401 South Park Avenue = Winter Park, Florida

Minutes for the September 20, 2016, meeting.

|

1. Request of Steve O’Brien for a variance to allow an addition onto a
garage resulting in a rear setback of 5 feet, in lieu of the required
setback of 10 feet.

Located at 1806 Barker Drive Zoned R-1A

2. Request of David Runnels for a variance to allow the construction of
an addition to be located 7.5 feet from the north side lot line and 8
feet from the rear lot line, in lieu of the required setbacks of 10 feet
and 25 feet respectively.

Located at 266 Chase Avenue Zoned R-1AA

appeals & assistance

“If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter considered at such meeting
or hearing, he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he/she may need to ensure that a
verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal
is to be based.” (F. S. 286.0105).

“Persons with disabilities needing assistance to participate in any of these proceedings should contact the City Clerk’s
Office (407-599-3277) at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.”




CITY Of CULTURE AND HERITAQE

Q1Y or WINTER Park

401 Park Avenue South

Winter Park, Florida

32789-4386

www.cityofwinterpark.org

To: BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEMBERS
FROM: GEORGE WIGGINS, DIRECTOR OF BLDG/LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS

DATE: Ocroeer 11,2016

SuBJ: OBRIEN VARIANCE REQUEST, 1806 BARKER DRIVE

The applicant is requesting a variance to allow an addition onto an
existing garage resulting which will result in a rear setback of 5 feet,
whereas the required setback is 10 feet.

This property is a through lot extending from Barker Drive (a Winter Park
street) to Donna Drive (an Orlando street). The prevailing yard pattern
along Donna Drive is rear yards on the west side, therefore, the applicant
can utilize a 10 foot setback to the rear lot line for the garage. Two homes
are located to the west along Donna Drive, and are located in Baldwin Park.
Both of these homes are on corner lots with closest building setbacks of 15
feet and a swimming on one lot located 10 feet from Donna Drive. To
facilitate making the existing garage more functional for parking and access,
the applicant is requesting permission to enlarge the area of the garage by
extending it five more feet toward the rear lot line.

The existing garage has an area of 612 square feet (30.3’ by 20.2’), and is
proposed to be expanded 10 feet in length for a total new area of 814
square feet. The purpose is to allow greater usability of the garage.
Currently, side entry access is compromised by a swimming pool enclosure.

The applicant has two different options to accomplish having better access
to an enclosed parking space. One option is to enlarge the existing garage
and access a parking area inside from the existing non-improved driveway
on the south side of the property as a side entry garage. The other
“preferred” option is to access the garage on the north side of the property
by creating a new driveway entrance from Donna Drive.

With this addition to the garage the allowable impervious coverage and
maximum allowable floor area for this property is not exceeded.

A utility easement which is 5 feet wide is located at the rear of this property
along Donna Drive. This plan was routed to City departments with utilities
and the responses I've received have indicated that there are no utilities in
this easement and they have no object to placing a driveway across the
easement.

At this point in time we have not received any letters regarding this request.



VARIANCE APPLICATION
BUILDING and PERMITTING SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Building & Permitting Department Date Received /&{)/éﬁ/ é
401 South Park Avenue # Assigned _/ -
Winter Park, FL 32789 Date of Hearing__ A7 2.(~, 2¢/6
Ph: 407-599-3237 /
Applicant: D feve OB e ns owner: _ Stewe DB icr

IN0G  PuarKee DA [ Q0C LorKer De.
(Address) _ (Address) _

Winter ParK FL 32787 LWirder bk £z 3 2797
(City, State) Zip) (City, State) (Zip)
(Phone?> —2_l_|'o.mj)g(,- 2572 (Phoré(aZ—JHog/%)(é P
(Phone — Work or Cell) ./ (Phone — Work or Cell) .

Pearnsed @ em barg pa, l o Pease 2 @ &méarq%a// cor>?

(Email Address) r (Email Address) ~

If the applicant is not the owner, attach a copy of the purchase contract, or option on the
property, or a letter signed by the owner of record authorizing the applicant to act as an agent

for the owner.

*This request is for a variance from requirements of Article 1ll, Zoning of the Land Development
Code of Winter Park, Section 3¢~ , Paragraph , Zoning .

State briefly (Clearly Printed or Word Processed) answers to all questions.
Note: Submit E-Mail address to have application forwarded to you for word processing.

Street address of
property | ob Bar Ker T Ux)\;f\/'ltr )%r/( FL 32789

Legal description of
property

Describe variance ,
request ?CC}/(/ZG)LI\ 'US Péouf 5¢7L baok of s _,‘/vs#m/ of
%ﬁ IQUM/N‘C/ /o' for an OJHOU}[O/MQ o [rarage W?J/l\

/

r Y N
a §;0/o Orrbr ance nr < setback T gy o o' foor 54””‘7”
= Gzl 255

*This section may be left blank for completion by city staff*

Residential Fee-$200.00 /Commercial, Multi-Family Fee-$400.00 payable upon submission of
application.(The fee is doubled for after-the-fact requests.) Applicants tabled at the request of
the applicant, within 10 days of the Planning and Zoning meeting or Board of Adjustment
meeting will be charged for addition advertising and notification costs, plus $100.00.



Variance Application
Page 2 of 2

What are the special conditions and circumstances, peculiar to the land, structures or buildings
involved?

ﬁL g[\a'pc 41\'/ bcess 07C #ﬁ b&/a\c/,t =S UW77VC

Lou ec<d (A/(//Oée’o/ P
U

!

How long have you owned the property? [97%

How long have you occupied the property? /995

What rights or privileges commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district will
the applicant be deprived of because of enforcement of the Zoning Ordinance?

Awess 12 W«u) C/)arom}(l Due o /Dds?#o/w‘/\g
o5 G’amﬂ)c or_prope(ty

Describe fully the hardship (from zoning requirements) upon which this request is based, be
specific in describing the hardship and give all reasons explaining why you need to vary from
the Zoning Code requirements. Note: Financial reasons are not considered a hardship.

pecess b podncdad bprage Due Ho ,{)ds}z/%ZN?W,f
J o7 / e
o Q[aro\c\,( - ?D@Vpe/#/\/

Will applicant accept a limited variance? For example: Height, lengths, position, etc. of signs,
fences, shrubbery, enclosures of structures or carports, parking spaces, etc? If so, to what

extent?

Ves
/
vé Glz7 /. Stkeve péien
Signature of Applicant Date Name of Applicant (PRINT)

Variance app 12/00 - Instructions, and setback sheet - attached.
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SKETCH OF SURVEY
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GENERAL NOTES: Winter Park, Florida 32789
LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY OTHERS.
g THE LANDS SHOWN HEREON WERE NOT ABSTRACTED FOR EASEMENTS Survey Number: 0-165072
OR OTHER RECORDED ENCUMBRANCES NOT SHOWN ON THE PLAT.
3 UNDERGROUND PORTIONS OF FOOTINGS, FOUNDATIONS OR OTHER
IMPROVEMENTS WERE NOT LOCATED.
4) WALL TIES ARE TO THE FACE OF THE WALL AND NOTE:
ARE NOT TO BE USED TO RECONSTRUCT BOUNDARY LINES., IN COMPLIANCE WITH FLORIDA STATUES 61G17-6.0031 (3} (E}, IF LOCATION OF
5) ONLY VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS LOCATED. EASEMENTS OR RIGHT-OF-WAY OF RECORD, OTHER THAN THOSE ON RECORD
6)  NOIDENTIFICATION FOUND ON PROPERTY CORNERS UNLESS OTHERIWISE SHOWN, PLAT, IS REQUIRED, THIS INFORMATION MUST BE FURNISHED TO
7) DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE PLAT AND MEASURED UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, THE SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.
8 FENCE OWNERSHIP NOT DETERMINED. FOR REFERENCE ONL
S UV AN AR 281,200 NS MO m@mmm
10) BEARINGS REFERENCED TO LINE NOTED BR.
11) THIS SURVEY DEPICTED HERE FORMS A CLOSED GEOMETRIC FIGURE. UNLESS THE SURVEYOR'S ELECTRONIC SEAL IS AUTHORIZED.
NO UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS OR VISIBLE INSTALLATIONS
- HAVE BEEN LOCATED OTHER THAN SHOWN, PHOTOCOPYING FORBIDDEN. COPYRIGHTED MATERIAL.©
13) ALL TURNED ANGLES ON CURVES ARE SHOWN TO THE CHORD DISTANCE LEGEND . SBL SETBACK LINE
14) THIS SURVEY IS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE AND BENEFIT OF THE ABBREVIATIONS M FIELD MEASURED SW  SIDEWALK
PARTIES LISTED HEREON. LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES MAY NOT BE AT IR CONDITIONER ME EASEMENT SEC.
AR O ALSIED e e
15) NOTICE THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE TO SCALE DUE TO ELECTRONIC TRANSFER G-y CONCRETEMONUMENT ~ NR.  NON RADIAL X TRANSFORMER
16}  NOTICE: THIS DRAWING PREPARED IN COLOR. SURVEY VOID IF NOT IN COLOR. CALC. CALCULATED NT.S. NOTTOSCALE TYP. TYPICAL
17) THIS SURVEY DOES NOT REFLECT OR DETERMINE OWNERSHIP. grv CABLE RISER OHL. LINES UE  UTILITY EASEMENT
18) gxs“mmmmn & CHORD BEARING ORB.  OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK W WEsT
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SETBACK / COVERAGE WORKSHEET

s For Single Family Zoning Districts (R-1A, R-1AA & R-1AAA)* /
Address:  /S0G lacker De w.p. 2 z2757 Lot width: _ 0D
Submitted by: V;54'W¢ Dbrrp Lot area®: [ 4%0
Maximum % Existing Additional New Total Maximum
Allowed* Area® Proposed Area™® Area Allowed Area
IMPERVIOUS LOT COVERAGE 2 story - 50%
Include bidg footprint, driveways, sidewalks, patios, swimming
pools, AIC pads, artficial ur efc. 1 story - 60% /o W Zoo o~ | sz0 P V4o~
Lots < 11,600 sf:

Use 38% Base FAR or w/ increased

FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R.)** side setbacks: 43% Max FAR

For one and two story bldgs (include 1st & 2nd floors, Lots 11,600 sf to 13,600 sf
garages/carports, stair areas on both floors, areas on 2nd floors : -

which are open to the 1st floor’, and accessory bldgs. Use 4,500 sf Base area &

G
EXCLUDE - pool screen enclosure areas and certain open front, 2,200 sf Maximum area $‘3§5 28 %55 @/ & 20 ﬁ/
side & rear porehes'. Lots > 13,600 sf
Use 33% Base FAR or w/ increased
side setbacks: 38% Max FAR

SCREEN POOL ENCLOSURE 8% /55 & R e T

Minimum % Tandscape Area "New Total Minimum
Existing Area® ? ; :

~FRONT VARD CANDSCAPE COVERAGE o Beduced o Area 1 Required Area
Count il lands - exclude hard surfaces and all .
e e eyl 50% lo$2 & W /n Jov9 & 1575 &

1, Windsong & Waterbridge may use these standards, except lot types A, B, & C in Windsong, Provisions on side articulations & accessory bidgs are mandatory. .

2. Lot width measured at the front bidg line across lot. The bidg line Is located at the required front setback for vacant lots o front bldg wall closest to the street of existing homes. For unusual (pie) shaped lots, an average lot width may be
utiized as measured between the front setback line and the required rear setback line or shall be determined by the Building Director. Fora proposed home, determine the front setback as described on page 2.

3. Submerged lands or land across the street shall not be included.

4. Percentage based on the lot area,

5. One story homes with a sloping roof, 12:12 or less, may utilize the maximum F.A.R. and may provide roof dormers, 8 ft. maximum width and 2.5 ft back from the required setback, occupying 45% of roof area within the same roof plane,
6. See page 3 on how to achieve maximum F.A.R. !

7. Vaulted and cathedral celling areas count twice if the height from the floor fo the ceiling is 17.5 feet or greater.

8, The area of open front porches and entries may be excluded from the gross floor area subject to a maximum area of 400 square feet. The area within an open or screened rear and/or side porches, lanai, porte cochere or other covered
areas may be excluded from the gross floor area up to 500 sf of floor area, On 2nd floor, rear and/or side porches shall have an exterior sides that are 75% open n order to utilized up to 300 sf of the total 500 sf excludable gross floor area.
Utilizing this exemption requires a deed covenant to be recorded, outlining the resrictions precluding the enclosing of side and/or rear porches; and enclosing and screening of front porches.

9. Any area not already used in the permitted floor area ratio (FAR) may be added to this 8% for additional screened pool enclosure area.

10. These columns only apply to existing homes. PAGE 1

June 2015 S:\Building Division\FORMS\BLDG\Setback Calculation Sheets\RIA R1AA Setback Coverage Worksheet
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SETBACKS (complete boxes A and B first)

Minimum Allowable Dimensions Existing Proposed
Average of 2 adjacent homes on each side. If corner lot,
FRONT use 3 adjacent homes. \\S\D‘ V)\ v
, See | A t
SIDES"” e O IRk L e
(sBe other side setback options on pg 4) - 2nd Floor p: ::s B s % » i‘ E@ Mh t
istFloor 2514, Ty S
REAR"** 2nd Floor 35 ft° j
Lakefront see note 6

Lot width < 65 ft. 15 ft. \

N X s
1st Floor
CORNER LOT Lot width > 65 ft 20 ft. \ \\/\ \ \Q(

Lot width 5 65 . 15 ft. ?\\ L N

Lot width > 65 ft 22,5 ft. \

BUILDING HEIGHT®®10.11.12 30 ft. - ?5 ft. plus 2 ft. or 40 ft. (see notes 11 & 12) \Q‘S(‘)Wt'\u N \.P( \)};}‘\{? ‘DJQJK\ \ P( \)???(\M\:Q 15"/

Notes:
1. Any building wall that exceeds 12 ft. in height measured from natural grade to top of wall plate or truss kneewall must meet the setbacks for the 2nd floor.

2, Accessory bulldings' maximum side wall height (natural grade to roof sheathing) shall not exceed 10.5 . and interior side setback is 5 ft. minimum (no gable end allowed) for garages up to 600 sf, pool cabana up to 500 sf and all other
accessory buildings up to 320 sf. Other accessory buildings used for habitation shall meet setbacks of the main residence.
3. Rear setbacks for properties abutting non-residential zoned, R-3/R-4, or a permanent stormwater refention area over 25 f. in width may be 10 ft. ;
4. Accessory buildings: garage/carport up to 820 sf, pool cabana up to 500 sf and storage bldg up to 320 sf - minimum rear setback shall be 10 . . Other accessory buildings used for habitation shall meet setbacks of the main residence.
5. The rear setback may be reduced to 25 ft. for two-story components when those consist of a second story loft or mezzanine that is within the normal scale and 18-ft max height of a typical one-story structure.
6. Require Planning & Zoning commission approval, Lakefront sethack is based on the average setback establish by the adjacent residences within 200 ft. or 50 ft., whichever is greater, measured from ordinary high water line.
7. Setbacks given are measured on the side yard adjacent to the street & lots over 75 ft. with 1st and 2nd floor setbacks of 25 ft. may reduce the rear setback by 5 ft. on each floor,
8. Building height is the vertical distance measured from the average elevation of the existing lot grade measured directly adjacent to the front of the bullding or proposed building.
9. No building or portion thereof shall exceed 30 ft. in height except for homes with a roof slope of 8:12 or greater may be permitted to have 2 ft. additional building height.
10. Accessory bullding that exceeds 18 t. in height shall meet the same setbacks as the principal building on the property.
11. Properties or lots with at least 80 ft. of width at the building line are permitted to have a building height of 35 ft. f the side setbacks are increased to 20 ft. at 30 ft. above the side lot line. Exception: homes with a roof slope of 8:12 or
greater are permitted 2 ft. of additional building height.
12. Properties or lots exceeding 50,000 sq.ft. in size with at least 100ft width at the building line may be permitted building heights of 40 ft. f side setbacks are increased to 35 ft. to the portion of the roof over 30 ft. in height.

PAGE 2

2nd Floor

June 2015 S:\Building Division\FORMS\BLDG\Setback Calculation Sheets\RIA R1AA Setback Coverage Worksheet
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SKETCH OF SURVEY

TYPE OF SURVEY: BOUNDARY
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WE THE UNDERSIGNED HAVE NO OBJECTION TO STEVE OBRIEN, 1806 BARKER DR WINTER PARK FL,
EXTENDING HIS GARAGE 5’ FROM THE REAR PROPERTY LINE INSTEAD OF THE REQUIRED 10’ SETBACK

THOMAS & LISA SMITH
4395 THAYER ALY

1828 MARIGOLD CT
CHANHASSEN MN 55317

ZHANG WENXIAN
DIQUN

4357 THAYER ALY
2226 WEMBLEY PL
OVIEDO, FL. 32765

MATHEW & ASHLEY BROW!
}3I4 4395 THAYER ALY
ORLANDO, FL. 32814

MATTHEW &DANIELLE BEHRMAN ﬁ /

2633 MEETING PL - - [/ )y

ORLANDO, FL. 3281

CHARLES & DANIELLE MORRIS

2649 MEETINGPL /- : ﬁ :

ORLANDO, FL. 32814 WJ

DARYL & ANNE-BLYTH O

2665 MEETING PL

ORLANDO, FL. 32814

LYNNE WILSON , M"

1837 LAKE SPIER DR «7@0‘4 ”&"‘

WINTER PARK, FL. 32789

DAVID LEONARD "L [ )

1804 BARKERDR ¥V

WINTER PARK, FL. 32789

MARGARET STEVENSON

1808 BARKER DR /
WINTER PARK, FL 32789~ // A4 m

BENJAMIN & CAITLIN PYLE

1810 BARKER DR
25 PALM POINT DR 5 2, //(, pi

INGLIS, FL. 34449

RICARDO & SHANNON CALZADA
1803 BARKER DR v ‘// W ,77/"::

WINTER PARK, FL. 32789

KEVIN & CATHERINE MAYS .
1805 BARKER DR @ AN
WINTER PARK, FL. 32789 *

DAVID & MARGO COOPER W% f 28
1807 BARKER DR
WINTER PARK, FL. 32789

PATRIA MCGEE r+/ef

1809 BARKER DR

29662 INDEPENDENCE AVE
BIG PINE KEY, FL 33043

DUSTIN & NOELLA TINKLER
1811 BARKER DR
WINTER PARK, FL. 32789

PAUL FRANCIS W&L
MARILYN WILSON A N

1815 BARKER DR
WINTER PARK, FL. 32789

MARY P BROWN TRUST )

1823 BARKER DR e )
WINTER PARK, FL. 32789 -

STEVEN OBRIEN

1806 BARKER DR 5

WINTER PARK, FL. 32789

STEVEN OBRIEN ;ﬁ_

13814 BARKER DR
WINTER PARK, FL. 32789
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XA POST A | FROOT
4 N B

NOTICE TO ALL APPLICANTS FOR VARIANCES

[ Expve opRIEA D
To all variance applicants at: ‘%@é 'BARKBE. D(Z-

The City Zoning Code requires that your property be posted 15 days
prior to the Board of Adjustment variance hearing. The posting should
be visible from the street on each street frontage and must REMAIN
POSTED until the variance hearing is held. On any day prior to and
including the day of the variance hearing, if the subject property is
inspected by City staff and NO Public Notice Variance posting notice is
present, then the subject variance must either be withdrawn or tabled
by the Board to the following month’s hearing.

Our posters are recycled for future hearings.
Please check one:
O I will return the poster within a week after the Board Meeting.

0O I will remove the poster directly before the hearing and return it
at the Meeting.

7

trievet tor the followina d

<

Sigr'mature

STEVE OB/ E)

Print Name

[o/3/z0/

Date

S:\Building Division\BRDOFADJ\General Board information\Poster Pickup




Florida Legal Advertising, Inc

5728 Major Blvd Suite 610
Orlando, FL 32819
407-286-0807 / 407-286-0656 Fax

INVOICE R16-2069 Date 10/6/2016
and Preliminary proof of legal notice

City of Winter Park
401 Park Avenue South
Winter Park FL 32789

First Date of Publication 10/6/2016
This legal notice will be published 1 times

¢ )
NOTICE

Florida Legal Advertising makes every effort to ensure that its public
notice advertising is accurate and in full compliance with all applicable
statutes and ordinances and that its information is correct. Nevertheless,
we ask that our advertisers scrutinize published ads carefully and alert
us immediately to any errors so that we may correct them as soon as
possible. We cannot accept responsibility for mistakes beyond bearing
the cost of republishing advertisements that contain errors.

\ _

P.O./Ref#

]

Amount Due: $49.50

Payment due upon receipt
Please note Invoice # on check and mail to:

Florida Legal Advertising, Inc
5728 Major Blvd Suite 610
Orlando, FL 32819

Preliminary Proof of Legal Notice
Published in Winter Park/Maitland Observer
(This is not a proof of publication)

CITY OF WINTER PARK
401 Park Avenue South
Winter Park, Florida 32789

TP AL PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given that a public hearing will be held by the Board of Adjustments of the City of Winter Park,
Florida on Tuesday, Octobar 25, 2016 at 5:00 p.m. in the Commission Chambers, 401 Park Avenue, South, Winter
::an:,dﬂocida.mefolwingvavianoesfromhﬁde 1Il Zoning” of the Winter Park Land Development Code wil be

# Re'questofsmve O'Brien for a variance from Section 56-71  General provisions for residential zoning districts,”
m(moalowanadditionomoagarageresding'nareavsetbad(olsfeethieuofmmuiredsetback
Property described as Parcel ID# 17-22-30-8464-01-021 as recorded in the Public Records of Orange County,

Located at: 1806 Barker Drive Zoned: R-1A

#2 Regquest of David Runnels for a variance from Section 58-66 “R-1AA and R-1A districis” subsection (1), to allow
the construction of an addition to be located 7.5 feet from the north side lot line and 8 feet from the rear lot line in
ieu of the required setbacks of 10 feet and 25 feet respectively.

Property described as Parcel ID# 07-22-30-2972-00-030 as recorded in the Public Records of Orange County,

Florida,

Located at: 266 Chase Avenue Zoned: R-1AA

NOTE: If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board of Adjustments with respect to any matter cor-
sidefsdatﬁsmeeﬁngofbeaving,hewlneedarecodofmepmceedingstoensureltmavubaﬁmmoomsmde,
which record includes the testimony and evidence Lpon which the appeal is to be based. (F.S. 286.0105) "Persons
vﬁﬂ\dsabilﬁesneedingasﬁstanumpamdpatahwofﬂ\esewoceedingsmuwnadmeboardof
Adjustments Clerk (407-599-3237) at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

/sl Theresa Dunkde, Board Clerk

Oclober 6, 2016 R16-2069




CITY Of CULTURE 4hd HERITAGE

QY or WINTER Park

401 Park Avenue South

Winter Park, Florida

32789-4386

www.ctycfwinterpark.cig |

To: BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEMBERS
FROM: GEORGE WIGGINS, DIRECTOR OF BLDG/LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS

DATE: OctoBER 12,2016

SuBJ: RUNNELS VARIANCE REQUEST, 266 CHASE AVENUE

The applicant is requesting a variance to allow the construction of a
one story addition to be located 7.5 feet from the north side lot line and 8
feet from the rear lot line, whereas the required setbacks are 10 feet and 25
feet respectively.

The owners of this home desire to add an updated master suite to this non-
designated historic home without compromising the architecture and the
current position of the home on the lot makes it difficult to add this addition
in other locations.

I've asked the architect to look at attaching the addition to the garage/guest

house in order to gain floor area and increase the rear setback substantially
more than 8 feet. However, attaching to the garage/guest house makes that
building more nonconforming since it has a rear setback of only 5 feet.

The purpose of asking for the 7.5 foot side setback is to allow more room for
the master suite while still maintaining the required 5 foot separation from
the garage/guest house.

Some of the unique features of this property include:

1) The location of the existing home is situated over 65 feet back from
the front lot line, and it would not be appropriate architecturally to add to the
front of the home.

2) The adjacent homes on the north and south side have very minimal
front setbacks of 15 feet and 25 feet.

3) The property adjacent to the rear lot line of the subject property has a
very long garage structure only 3 feet from the rear lot line.

With this proposed 952 square foot addition, the resultant impervious
coverage and gross area is still within the allowable areas permitted by the
zoning code.

Although | have not received anything in writing at this time, | understand
that the owners have contacted the neighboring property owners and have
expressed no objection to the variances. . v ‘ ,

The owners aiso have the option of requesting that this hoime be placed on
the historic registry, and then rerjuest these =air> variznces ba agrantac
through that pr cess whese tha rnr s sl gomius,



o VARIANCE APPLICATION | = g
. " BUILDING and PERMITTING SERVICES DEPARTMENT |

Building & Permitting Department - Date Recerved Q/ ZY/ 2016
401 South Park Avenue # Assigned

Winter Park, FL 32789 | ~ Date of Hearrng | %F Zé/

Ph: 407-599-3237

Applrcant ’PAVLD W‘Z(/S W Owner: QDM ¢4UVDM

232 WeLT Pagk Meowe Lol CHIEE NSV,
Add
Conteper, v. 22191 " aee, r. 2218
(Clty, State) (Zip) (Crty, State) . (Zip) ‘
(Ptl?ne—Hom) (Phone - Home | o

O1- o4~ lelo Sy S
(Phone—yvporelfc}:e‘r‘(CDJEaJII')daM (Phone — Workoer_ll)e' &M‘:IL Cﬂff\ .
(Email Address) - (Email Address), | - .‘.

If the appllcant is not the owner, attach a copy of the purcpase contract, or optron onthe
property, or a letter signed by the owner of récord: authonzrng the applicant to act as an agent

for the owner.
*This request is for a variance from r qurrements of Article Ill Zonrng of the and Development
Code of Winter Park, Sectron 554 , Paragraph Zonrng

State briefly (Clearly Printed or Word Processed) answers to all questrons | |
Note: Submit E-Mail address to have applrcatlon forwarded to you for word processrng

d
Street address of e CHASE, MELUE. | LAVNE. e, L ’azwr

Legal description of
- property

| Describe vananCe \/W Wp' M @ SI08, W@S

request' '

*This section may be left blank for completion by city staff* t
Residential Fee-$200.00 /Commercial, Multi-Family Fee-$400.00 payable upon submission of ‘
application.(The fee is doubled for after-the-fact requests.) Applicants tabled at the request of
the applicant, within 10 days of the Planning and Zoning meeting or Board of Adjustment
meeting will be charged for addition advertrsrng and notification costs plus $100. 00



Variance Application | , | : .
, | .

Page 2 of 2 ‘ : 1
‘ |

What a(e the special conditions and circumstances, pecuhar to the land, structures or bwldmgs
involved? !

T HEPAC SHeustuls. w&ommar ﬂWDO}J‘TH'EélTE, LPA
VI WeW\M(WWWSW&uw%

EW,WW%WWw%wum -

How long have you owned the property? "W“’ 201%

How long have you occupied the property’? A’W’“’ 2075

What rights or privileges commonly enjoyed by other propertles in the same zoning d]Stl’lCt wcll
the applicant be deprived of because of enforcement of the Zoning Ordmang;e? .

TIVELOMMIT OF THE. DlsTIG: Feourmwmwumraa -
(OSABLE. DUR TO TUE, Wstdac Wm&%m mm |
VBACELYE., OTHeL CESIOBTIA, VOrEeTEd wmw&a AA%E,TO

Describe fully the hardship (from zoning requirements) upon thCh this request is based be ‘
specific in describing the hardship and give all reasons explaining'why you need to vary from -
the Zonlng Code requirements. Note: Financial reasons are not cansudered a hardshlp b

UE SfeUric vsp |5 THaT wuf,'mm#%mammmé:

W&F%mémMMW/WMWW%WM
.t MﬁW&WWW%‘{W%% tHeoere

} e

Will applicant accept a limited variance? For example: Height, lehgths, posmon*etc of sugns,,
fences, shrubbery, enclosures of structures or carports parkmg spaces etc? If so, to what

extent’? oo !

1 ' ]
Yyt [

7 X ‘o .
: g 1281, DAV B RUELS

'Signature of Applicant Date Name of Applicant (PRINT)

Variance gpp 12/00 - Instructions, and setback sheet.- attached. ‘

al ., ' L1}




266 Chase Ave




-

LR!(SHEET

: %»00"' ‘

tInclude bidg footprint, driveways, sidewalks, patios, swimming
pools, A/C pads, artificial turf, etc.

¥

1 story - 60%

li1 g ‘ (R~ ;j AA & R-1AAA)L
Ul CHAZE M & Lot width® 0
: Lot area’; 2272 <F. &
Additional New Total Maximum
Proposed Area'! Area Allowed Area
IMPERVIOUS LOT COVERAGE Lo 6,528 | &6\

Lots < 11,600 sf: ﬂ

43. Submerged lands or land across the street shall not be included.
14. Percantage based on the lot area.

7. See page 3 on how to achieve maximum F.AR.

11, These columns only "’R'Y to existing homs

.g s i
b #

15. One story homes with & sloping roof, 12:12 or less, may utilize the maximum F.A.R. and
16. Area forming a room behind 2nd floor walls shall be included in the gross floor area.

42, Lot width measured atthe front bldg line across lot. The bidg line is located at the required front sefback lormeml lots or front bldu
} u lized as measured between the front setback line and the required rear setback line or shall be dalamnned by the B!lkilg Di'omr For

8. Vaulted and cathedral ceiling areas count twice if the height from the floor to the ceiling is 17.5 feetorgraabr ;
9 The area of open front porches and entries may be excluded from the gross floor area subject to a maximum area of 400 square feet. Theauawmunmopmorsueensd reh'andlorsodepomhes lanai, portsdodlemoromermvmd
Bas may be excluded from the gross floor area up to 500 sf of floor area. On 2nd floor, mandlorstdepordlesslmllhaveunexmmrsndeslhatm75%qmmuderbuﬂ‘uedupﬁo300sfoflnw5003faxemakgossﬂowm i

0. Any area not already used in the permitted floor area ratio (FAR) may be added to this 8% for additional sasmsd’pod endosna area. g i | :

t
o
4

3 1

_.-,5

3
H
i
Vi
(B

% S 5 E L Use 38% Base FAR or w/ Increased ‘ n
- FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R.)* side setbacks: 43% Max FAR! ks : L
*For one and two story bldgs (include 1st & 2nd floors, j ) |
3 slnrpons slalr areaslgg both floors, areas ‘on 2nd floors lol:s 1: 56:00 :f;o 13, SO:Sf i ! 5 4’.% %
 which are open to the 1st ﬁoor and accessory bldgs. - *( o ¢ e | ?] a& l 452 ' 4] %‘ % i 59 00 MAY
CLUDE - pool screen enclosure areas and certain open front, 3,200 sf Maximum area ; i ! ’ :
side & rear porches Lots > 13,600 sf i
3 Use 33% Base FAR or w/ increased g ' p AR
| side setbacks: 38% Max FAR £
4 . SCREEN POOL ENCLOSURE 8% : i
4 _Mﬁmum % 1 =" 4, | Landscape Area New Total Minimum |
4 ; Existing Area 1 - &
: Reduced *_ Area Required Area
RONT YARD LANDSCAPE COVERAGE : Era kit ey A
unt all landscaped green areas - exclude hard surfaces and all ;
?1 driveway surfaces (pervious & impervious). : i N/ A
! Front Lot Area: o :
NOTES: i i ] :
1. Windsong & Waterbridge may use these standards, except lot types A, B, & C in thsong valsimson tl'lictﬂaﬂons & mybl@s are mamﬂuy ) :

maypwvidsmofdmnm,“.mnmunwﬂ:md%ﬂbackﬁomhemedsem oowpyngﬁ%ofmofﬂrdawﬂmﬂnsanemdm a

1

'

(Jan 16) PAGE 1
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B R Y b

.: i - i
& ik iy P oo
3 /. L ; | | g i
4 B
xf i ¥
; d B first)
3  EPTT
Rk Existing ® '
FRONT T T
SIDES'2 st Floor Ao | 1o 057 2174
. (see other side setback options on pg 4) 2nd |:|;,‘°'r' : 384 B ‘4- Lol \D. 05 @l 4 84.' ‘
v 1st Floor 254t B R
$oo o td 6%.’& y .
1,3,4 % 5 '« [ . T : A
REAR 2nd Floor 354t it | 6_33 k ; £
i - Lakefront & seenoteb | pIJA VA ald
- : = e , ' : : e |
: Lot width < 65 ft. 15ft, © Gt o SR |
e T | 1st Floor — — ; ‘ o b
B g, _4 Lot width > 65 ft’ 20t i ; o
CORNER LOT » il i ,, A | Ll
: Lot width < 65 ft. 15 ft. b | i e
2nd Floor — ‘ e |
: : Lot width > 65 ft’ 2504 | Laser A
BUILDING HEIGHT®210.11.12 30 ft. - 35 ft. plus 2 ft. or 40 ft. (see notes 11 & i B R ) > : , '
Notes: » f ; ]
& 1. Any building wall that exceeds 12 fl in height measured from natural grade o top of wall plale or truss muu( nwetmesetbacksforme 2nd ﬂoor

greater are permitted 2 ft. of additional building height.

TR

3
4
.

2. Accessory buildings' maximum side wall height (natural grade {o roof sheathing) shall not lxeeed 1!5 j f
cessory buildings up to 320 sf. Other accessory buildings used for habﬂaﬂon shall meet sel
3, Rear setbacks for properties abutting non-residential zoned, R-3/R-4, of a permanent stol
bt s allowed. Forlots which are 105t deep or ess a first floor setback of 15ft and a second : f
4 . Accessory buildings: garage/carport up to 820 sf, pool cabana up o 500 sf and storage h&‘dt ﬁp fo 330
5. The rear setback may be reduced to 25 f. for two-story components when those con!
6  Require Planning & Zoning commission approval. Lakefront setback is based on the mmfs setbéck
. Setbacks given are measured on the side yard adjacent to the street & lots over 75 ft. with st and 2nd‘
" & 8. Building height s the Vertical distance measured from the average elevation of the exlsﬂng Tot grado me

* % 9. No building or portion thereof shall exceed 30 ft. in height except for homes with a roof slope of 8:12 or gre
#10. Accessory building that exceeds 18 . in height shall meet the same setbacks as the principal building on me
1, Properties or lots with at least 80 ft. of widith at the building line are pennlued to have a bulldlng heigh f 35 )

'kmmmmmmeibata
sist of & second story loftof mezzanine that s within the
by the acjacent residences wit

12, Properties or ots exceeding 50,000 sq.ft. in size with at least 100ft widlh at the buddlng line may be pefmm buildng helghia of 40 ﬁ. if
] '3 This column only applles to existing homes.

‘)‘{

pEE

£
¥
‘
i
E

side setbacks are incre

ferior side aetback is5ft minimum (no gable end allowed) for garages u
1

: 6 i, For lofs thag are 75ft deep or less a first floor setback of 10ftand a second ﬂoor se(back of

Other accessory buﬁdings used for habalaﬂon shal| meel selbaeks of the main msldeoee
hom\al scale and 18-ft max height of a typical one-story structure.
in 200 ft. or 50 &., whichever is greater, measured from ordinary high water hne
backs 25!Lmaymdueelh§rsarsetbaekby5ftonsachﬂoor
ad 'direwy adjacent to M hon( ibf the buikding or proposed bulld!ng

', {020 . 8t 30 . above the side lot fne. Excepton: homeswl(h aroofsbpe of 8:120r

asedtoﬂSﬂlothepomonoﬂheroofoverSOﬂ inheight, '+ |

;L 10 600 sf, pool cabana up 10500 st and all other

(Jan 2016) , PAGE 2
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| 80.00°(R&M)

CHASE AVENUE

APPARENT 50' R/W  31.01

LOCATION PLAN: 1"=200°

el 5/5  PROPERTY ADDRESS:
266 CHASE AVENUE __ S
WINTER PARK, FLORDA™ 32788 5

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: -

- LOT. 3, OF GIBES SUEDMSIDN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT |
THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BQQK F, PAGE 75, OF
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OE ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

~ i CERTIFIED TO: .
DATE OF SURVEY EDWARD GFELLER AND JOAN M. GFELLER, FIDELITY NATIONAL
SURVEY N 7296 _ TITLE. INSURANCE COMPANY, MERRILL LYNCH CREDIT CORPORATION.

185.00°(R)
165.10'(M) -

10" ENCR—>}=—

B0.00'(R&M)
‘o

~ 4o

: 2 Sl 5 ; | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS BOUNDARY S
concRETE ' - NOTES ; MM TECHNCAL SINOATESAS %@&E&SE@ FOR PROFESSIONAL LAND- SURVEY SEKVICES‘
wgﬂs FENCEE i _ENca RERNENT.. ¥ 1 &%memnmm g %wm&m»mm“mmm
- FOUND IRON PIPE -

LEGAL ION PROVIDED BY OTHERS. - ‘ .rm P -
PROPERTY LINE m FOUND R 3 [H&Pﬁg,%slsn‘mnmumwmmmmmm "”""fmm“'mﬁ :

: OTHER n:cmx ENCUMBRANCES NOT MEASUREMENTS TOWIRE FENCES,
cENT%RDLINE smmmn:mmm RECORD. MEASUREMENTS annm ytuc:s‘ﬁsm mnsuorwm
FIELD MEASUHED

4 w;zlgns SHOWN ARE Pu PLAT UNLESS OTHERWISE WALL MEASUREMCNTS ARE mwﬂ“s FACE OF WAIL.
UND &GN 5 UNDERGROUND! OUNDATI PROPERTY LI —
FEE PoST BJECT PROPERTY MMMWMW l%gm\ msmvn:mwmmm - RIDCEWQ‘%DSI AIIAMONTESPRN@ H‘?‘mbab
2 et e

RDORFOGES A : ; & PO BOX 151633 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32715-1633 (8
- REGISTERED LAND _syﬁ/avon NO. 5238, STATE om.onm m >
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CONFII%ENTIALITY NO}E The |nfonnat n ontair ) ) ay be privileged and conﬁdentsal and is mtended only for the use of the
individual or entity named above. If the reade of fhls ge is no ; rgg you are hereby notified that any dlssemmatlon‘ !

dlstnbu n or copying ofthls oommumcatltz is trictl lfyou h ahsmlssuon in error, please |mmed|ately reply fo ! the
sender at you have reoewed this communica r and : :




Florida Lega| Advertising, Inc Preliminary Proof of Legal Notice
Published in Winter Park/Maitland Observer

5728 Major Blvd Suite 610 (This is not a proof of publication)
Orlando, FL 32819

407-286-0807 / 407-286-0656 Fax

CITY OF WINTER PARK
401 Park Avenue South
Winter Park, Florida 32788

INVOICE R16-2069 Date 10/6/2016 N
and Preliminary proof of legal notice N PUBLC NOTIGE

NOTICElshuobygwenlhatapubichsanngwllbeheldbyhﬂoatdofMjusmentsoﬂheCRyomeum
Florida on Tuesday, Octaber 25, 2016 at 5:00 p.m. in the Commission Chambers, 401 Park Avenus, South, Winter
PaﬂL,Flonda The following variances from Article il “Zoning” ofme\MntefParkLamDevelomemCodewﬁbe

k1RewestofStaveOBnenforavananoefrmnSomon56-71 General provisions for residential zoning districts,”

m()taalwlanaddmonuﬂoagamgeresdm\ghareavselbad(omeemieuomerequwedsemack

Property described as Parcel ID# 17-22-30-8164-01-021 as recorded in the Public Records of Orange County,
. Florida,

City of Winter Park Located at 1806 Barker Drive Zoned: R1A

#2 Request of David Runnels for a variance from Section 58-66 “R-1AA and R-1A districts” subsection (f), o akow
401 Park Avenue South the construction of an addition to be located 7.5 feet from the north side lot line and 8 feet from the rear kot line in

lieu of the required setbacks of 10 fest and 25 feet
Winter Park FL 32789 o

respectively.
described as Parcel ID# 07-22-30-2872-00-030 as recorded in the Public Records of Orange County,

Flonda.

Located at: 266 Chase Avenue Zoned: R-1AA

NOTE: if a person dacides to appeal any decision made by the Board of Adjustments with respect to any matter con-
sidered at this meeting or hearing, he will need a record of the proceedings to ensure that a verbatim record is made,
which record inchudes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. (FS 286.0105) *Persons
with disabilities needing assistance to participate in any of these proceedings should contact the Board of
Adjustments Clerk (407-599-3237) at least 48 hours nnadvance of the meeting.

is/:  Theresa Dunkle, Board Clerk

October 6, 2016 R16-2069

First Date of Publication 10/6/2016
This legal notice will be published 1 times

( \
NOTICE

Florida Legal Advertising makes every effort to ensure that its public
notice advertising is accurate and in full compliance with all applicable
statutes and ordinances and that its information is correct. Nevertheless,
we ask that our advertisers scrutinize published ads carefully and alert
us immediately to any errors so that we may correct them as soon as
possible. We cannot accept responsibility for mistakes beyond bearing
the cost of republishing advertisements that contain errors.

\. J

P.O./Ref#

Amount Due: $49.50

Payment due upon receipt
Please note Invoice # on check and mail to:

Florida Legal Advertising, Inc
5728 Major Blvd Suite 610
Orlando, FL 32819




